TI



_ •	0.0. DELATITIVILITI OL COMMENT
	Patent and Trademark Off

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus ar	ad original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
CMP MEDIA INC. 7-100	Name: CMP MEDIA LLC				
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Pal [X] Corporation - Delaware [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of	Address: 600 Community Drive City: Manhasset State: New York Zip: 11030 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation [X] Other - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY				
[x] Other - Corporate Conversion	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)				
Execution Date: March 30, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Applications Mark See attached SCHEDULE A	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No r(s): B. Trademark Registrations Mark Reg. No. See attached SCHEDULE A				
Additio	nal numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponderning document should be mailed: Name: Darby & Darby P.C. Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Flore EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE Date 700 Label No. 27th Flore Company of the Mail of th	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$240.00 [X] Enclosed [J] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-0100				
Name (Print) Signature DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Heather C. Wilde Name of Person Signing	July 9, 2001 Date				
07/13/2001 DBYRNE 00000215 2114533	r of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
01 FC:481 Total40,000 to 10 pag 02 FC:482 200.00 to					
	recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

Registered Marks:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Registration Date
NETEVENT	2,114,533	Mar. 17, 1998
NETINDUSTRY HEADLINE NEWS	2,156,587	May 12, 1998
NETINTERVIEW	2,144,584	Mar. 17, 1998
NETPRESENTATION	2,146,264	Mar. 24, 1998
NETSEMINAR	2,161,678	June 2, 1998
ENEN	2,113,763	Nov. 18, 1997
ENEN.COM	2,346,985	May 2, 2000

Pending Applications:

Mark.	Ser. No.	Filing Date
NET CONFERENCE	76/058,881	May 30, 2000
NET TRAINING	76/058,883	May 30, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002329 FRAME: 0012

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

CMP MEDIA INC.

This Certificate of Conversion of CMP Media Inc. (the "Corporation") is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of converting a corporation into a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law and the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is "CMP Media Inc."
- 2. The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated and its name immediately prior to the effectiveness of this conversion was "CMP Media Inc."
- 3. The date of filing of the Corporation's original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was May 24, 1996.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation will be converted is "CMP Media LLC".
- 5. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 6. The conversion shall become effective on March 30, 2001 at 10:00 p.m., Eastern Standard Time.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002329 FRAME: 0013 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, the Senior Vice President and Secretary of the Corporation, has executed this Certificate of Conversion of CMP Media, Inc. this 30th day of March, 2001.

Gary Marsha

President

7

TRADEMARK REEL: 002329 FRAME: 0014